
2000 – 2001 College Council Membership Roster  
 

 

Member’s Name 
 

Council Position 
Phone 

number 
Abby Cordero Student Member , At Large  acordero@sccd.ct.edu 

768-6883 
Don Jayatilake Student Member, At Large 253.945.0584 

*Vince Partridge Alternate vpartridge@sccd.ctc.edu 

206.764-5387 

Tram Nguyen (Not Registered 

F00) 

Alternate  

*Mary Turner Student Member, U. Student Assoc..  maryturner24@ 
hotmail.com 

433.0835 

Open Alternate, U. Student Association   

*Jay Abram Full-time Technical Faculty jabram@sccd.ctc.edu 

768-6607 
Dan Hagen Alternate Full-time Technical Faculty dhagen@sccd.ctc.edu 

764-5394 
Dorrienne Chinn Full-time Academic Faculty  dchinn@sccd.ctc.edu 

768-6702 
*Blanca Castillo Alternate, F-T Academic Faculty bcastillo@sccd.ctc.edu 

768-6476 
Kit Bean At-Large Part-time Faculty kbean@sccd.ctc.edu 

768-6839 
Olga Shatunova Alternate, Part-time Faculty ashatano@sccd.ctc.edu 

768-6749 

*Lan Opheim Classified Staff lopheim@sccd.ctc.edu 

764-5325 
Carol Martin Classified Staff cmartin@sccd.ctc.edu 

768-6788 

*Arne Reed Classified Staff areed@sccd.ctc.edu 

764-5829 
Michelle Henry Alternate, Classified mhenry@sccd.ctc.edu 

768-6774 
Betsy McConnell-Gutierrez Alternate, Classified bmmconne@sccd.ctc.edu 

763-5134 

Gayle Flakus Manager/Professional gflakus@sccd.ctc.edu 

764-5355 
Kathie Kwilinski Manager/Professional kkwilins@sccd.ctc.edu 

764-7965 
Elizabeth Baldican Alternate Manager/Professional Lbaldi@sccd.ctc.edu 

768.6795 

Mike Munson Administrator Mmunson@sccd.ctc.edu 

764-6875 

Karen Whitney Council Secretary; appointed by Dr. Mitchell kwhitney@sccd.ctc.edu 
764-5354 



*Continuing member from 1999-2000 


